

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA No. 2 of 2022

Date of Order: 30.08.2022

Smti. Savita Deorah & Anr. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 2 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. P. Mahanta, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. D. Dkhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : —

Heard Mr. S. P. Mahanta, learned Sr. counsel.

Appeal admitted.

Let the appellants take steps upon the respondents, returnable within two weeks.

List this matter thereafter.

In the meantime, the lower court case records are directed to be produced before this Court on the next date fixed.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.08.2022
"Tiprilynti-PS"