

**Serial No. 03**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

FA. No. 2 of 2022

Date of Order: 21.11.2022

Smti. Savita Deorah & Anr. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 2 Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. L.M. Sangma, Adv.  
Mr. M. Wanswett, Adv. vice  
Mr. S.P. Mahanta, Sr. Adv.  
For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA. vice  
Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA. for R 1 & 2.  
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv. for R 3.

Heard Mr. L.M. Sangma, learned counsel for the appellant who has submitted that the paper book has been filed before this Court, copies of which have been issued upon the respondents.

As prayed for by the parties, this matter is now posted for hearing and also as prayed for, list this matter on 05.12.2022.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
21.11.2022  
"D. Nary, PS"