

Serial No. 22
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA No. 2 of 2022

Date of Order: 28.02.2023

Smti. Savita Deorah & Anr.

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 2 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M. Lyngdoh, Adv. vice
Mr. S.P. Mahanta, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA vice
Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA (For R 1 & 2)
Ms. U. Dhar, Adv. vice
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv. (For R 3)

Ms. I. Lyngwa, learned GA has submitted that the State respondents may be allowed to file their suggested issues on law points to be considered by this Court. Similarly, the respondent No. 3 has also made the same submission.

On prayer made, the same is allowed. List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
28.02.2023
"Tiprilynti-PS"