

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA. No. 2 of 2022

Date of Order: 11.12.2023

Smti. Savita Deorah & Anr. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. L.D.N. Thangkhiew, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Mahanta, Sr. Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA.
Mr. A. Momin, GA. for R 1 & 2.
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv. for R 3.

On prayer made by the learned GA appearing on behalf of the State respondents No. 1 & 2, not objected to by the learned counsel for the appellants, list this matter after vacation.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.12.2023
"D. Nary, PS"