

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA. No. 2 of 2022

Date of Order: 24.02.2025

Smti. Savita Deorah & Anr.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. M. Hazarika, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. S. Newar, Adv.
Mr. L.S. Aimol, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA. for R 1 & 2.
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv. for R 3.

Heard. Ms. M. Hazarika, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Ms. S. Newar and Mr. L.S. Aimol, learned counsel for the appellant, who has sought for accommodation on the ground that the paper book already filed before this Court requires some correction, for which permission is sought for, for correction of the same and the complete set to be filed within the next date fixed. On prayer made, the same is allowed.

As agreed to by the parties, list this matter on 20.03.2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.02.2025
"D. Nary, PS"