

Serial No. 12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA No. 2 of 2022

Date of Order: 15.05.2025

Smti Savita Deorah & Anr.

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. M. Hazarika, Sr. Adv.
Ms. S. Newar, Adv.
Ms. M. Surong, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sen, GA
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA (For R 1 & 2)
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Z.A. Choudhury, Adv. (For R 3)

Heard Ms. M. Hazarika, learned Sr. counsel for the appellant.

In the midst of the hearing, the learned Sr. counsel has stated at the bar that from the records available with this Court, that is, the records of the reference court, the award which is the basis of the reference made and the subject matter of dispute herein, the same is not available in these records.

Without proceeding further on this issue, at this point of time, Mr. S. Sen, learned GA has interjected to submit that he may be allowed to seek instructions from the competent authority and to apprise this Court as to whether the award has been forwarded by the Collector to the reference court or otherwise.

As agreed to by the parties, list this matter on 29.05.2025 as the first item

in the hearing list.

Judge

Meghalaya
15.05.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"