

Serial No. 15
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA. No. 2 of 2022

Date of Order: 24.07.2025

Smti. Savita Deorah & Anr. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : None appeared.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA. for R 1 & 2.
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Z.A. Choudhury, Adv. for R 3.

In this appeal, apart from the primary party i.e. the appellant herein, who is not represented today, one of the respondents herein i.e. the respondent No. 3/National Highway Authority of India has preferred a cross appeal. However, in absence of the learned counsel for the appellant, no effective order can be passed.

Accordingly, this matter will now retain its position in the list.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.07.2025
"D. Nary, PS"