

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA No. 2 of 2022

Date of Order: 22.08.2025

Smti. Savita Deorah & Anr.

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. M. Hazarika, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. M. Newar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : M Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA
Ms. S. Laloo, GA (For R 1 & 2)
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. F. Bareh, Adv. (For R 3)

Learned counsels for the parties are present.

Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3/NHAI has submitted that this Court has allowed the application for condonation of delay vide order of even date in MC(CRAAPL) No. 1 of 2025 as such, the cross objection/appeal filed by the respondent may be taken up for consideration jointly in this proceeding.

Accordingly, as submitted by the learned counsels for the parties, the matter will be heard on the next date fixed.

List this matter on 22.09.2025 for further hearing.

Judge

Meghalaya
22.08.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"